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We hope you are enjoying your summer! This has been an
exceptionally good summer for us. We've worked at a relaxed
pace in our ministries and feel like it's been a satisfying balance:

\A aken advantage of nearby parks, Lake Mlchlgan, and the
Waukesha County Fair (which felt a lot like home = the Jackson
“County Fair)!

Some students arrived this week to drive school busses for local schools (that’s
the high-paying job here). We are getting mentally geared up for busy activity
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starting soon. We appreciate your prayers: Last year we moved in right before
the semester started. There were probably some duties that got done by
someone else... So, we are bracing ourselves for some surprise responsibilities
that may get plopped in our lap last-minute. You can pray we handle the stress
of that graciously!

Here are some dates and upcoming things you can pray for us and with us:

1. One remaining family from Jackson will move over to Waukesha in the
next week.

2. Amy and her boyfriend Dave are coming for a visit soon!

3. Student leaders arrive August 11. This will be the first time in many years
that Sue is not involved in student leader training — which is sad and a
relief all at the same time!

4. Sue oversees making sure all the students have a parking spot. Please
pray this goes smoothly and we have enough parking spots for everyone!

5. Todd continues to work with the realtor back in Jackson on the sale of the
Jackson school and surrounding homes. We keep hoping to have good
news to report, but not yet. Please pray this building sells soon!

6. August 21 and 22: Student move in and registration — this will be a busy
“on call” weekend.

7. August 25: First day of classes and Todd’s first day teaching Genesis to
the freshmen.

8. Please pray for us as we desire to start a student Bible Study in our home
as soon as we can.

9. Pray that all these students adjust well to the new school year and learn a
lot about the Bible and the God of the Bible:

Stats: Incoming students: 122 freshmen with a few more pending!

Total student count: 90 single ladies; 80 single guys

Marrieds: 16 couples

We appreciate your care for us and your prayers,

Love in Christ,
Todd & Sue
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Todd & Sue Why We Need Partners Becoming a Partner
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Email Todd: todd_nelson@ntm.org

Email Sue: sue_nelson@ntm.org
EILIHE';JN?TSIEUGTQ Phone: 517-962-9032

About: https://blogs.ethnos360.org/todd-nelson/about/
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Mailing Address: Support Address:
Todd and Sue Nelson Ethnos360
620 S. East Ave. 312 W. First St.

Waukesha, WI 53186 Sanford, FL 32771
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Todd & Sue Nelson - 837 Ellery Ave - Jackson, MI 49202 - USA
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To: Allen Grover <pastorallen@gansonstreet.org>, Cathy Arnett <arnett7117@gmail.com>, Chad Tyson
<chad@gansonstreet.org>, Chris Darland <chris_darland@ntm.org>, Deneen Deaver <neen14@gmail.com>, Denise Darland
<ntm_darlands@juno.com>, Dick Strunk <rstrunk@yahoo.com>, Don & Joyce Deaver <dojo@deaverplanet.com>, Ginny
Grover <ginny@organizinghomelife.com>, Janet Wilson <jansamwilson@gmail.com>, Jeff Skinkle <cjskinkle@aol.com>,
Joyce King <jabkla46@yahoo.com>, Kevin McClain <macclan642@gmail.com>, Lori Barnes <barneslori46@gmail.com>,
Randy & Lauren Mentink <fixrvm@gmail.com>, Rhinard & Barbara Jordon <rhinardjordon@sbcglobal.net>, Richard
Dandurand <richard.dandurand@comcast.net>, Roger & Marilyn Williamson <rmwilliamson@frontiernet.net>, Ron King
<rlkrr51@yahoo.com>, Rosemary Beals <rosemary.beals4@gmail.com>, Sandy Bromley <bromsan@comcast.net>
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Sarah Grover
Administrative Assistant
Ganson Street Baptist Church
517-782-8574
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